

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 1003/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-08-2018 in CRLR No. 463/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

BAJRANG TRIPATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VIDHYAWATI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.11331/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.11336/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 28-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.Venkatramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Nath Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR
Mr. Ved Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Meetu Singh, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Vighnesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

The operation of the impugned judgment and order shall remain stayed, until further orders.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Kailash Chander)
Assistant Registrar