

ITEM NO.78

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 1069/2019

BAJRANG TRIPATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VIDHYAWATI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ved Vyas Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Abhipsa Anamika, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is given to both respondents to file the counter affidavit. After expiry of four weeks, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

MG