

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).1069/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-08-2018 in CRLR No. 463/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

BAJRANG TRIPATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VIDHYAWATI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 11336/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 02-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR
Mr. Ravindra Nath Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Ved Vyas Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR
Abhipsa Anamika, Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter after four weeks.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER